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MIGRATION OF DOCTORS
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of doctors of Central Government hospitals/medical institutions are switching over to the private sector by resigning their posts;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of medical officers who have resigned during the last three years along with the reasons;

(d) whether the desired results have been achieved by the efforts made by the Government to check this trend; and

(e) if not, the additional measures proposed to be taken by the Government to retain the talented doctors in public sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No. Some doctors of Central Government hospitals/ medical institutions have resigned from their posts on personal grounds.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Reply as per Annexure-I.

(d): The position is improving.

(e): Reply as per Annexure-II.
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